
Fig. S8. WWP2 counteracts Notch3-induced platinum resistance. (A) Western blot analysis shows 
expression of N3-NEXT (V5 tagged) and WWP2 (FLAG tagged) in OVCAR3 cells after transfection. 
(B) Notch3 overexpression leads to an increased cell viability in the presence of carboplatin, while 
WWP2 expression sensitized cells to carboplatin. When cells were co-transfected with N3-NEXT and 
WWP2, the carboplatin sensitivity restored to a level close to the control (pLPC) group.  

pL
PC

N3-
NEXT

W
W

P2

N3-
NEXT +

 W
W

P2
0

20

40

60

80

Carboplatin

%
 C

el
l V

ia
bi

lit
y

FLAG (WWP2)

GAPDH

V5 (N3-NEXT)

A                                             B


